3
 s
ta
n
d
a
rd
Pressure regulators

Standard versions:
Control range 0,5-12 bar, with gauge
Order key for all variants:
3 – 0,5 - 12 bar
4 – 1,0 - 20 bar
control range (p2)
5 – 2,0 - 35 bar
6 – 3,0 - 50 bar
2 –  G  1/4 BG I
3 –  G  3/8 BG I
connection threads
6 –  G 1/2 BG II
9 –  G 1 BG III
3 – with gauge
5 – without gauge
302.xxx for example:
302.333 – but without gauge
and 2,0 - 35 bar = 302.535
Order No.
size I + II size III
274-48 302-19
215 215
216 216
217 217
218 218
406-37 302-6
Spare parts and accessories
Bracket mounting for fixing on lid / attachment to the cover fixing screws
Gauge horizontal, ø 63                 Display range: 0 - 16 bar (for p2 up to 12 bar)
0 - 25 bar (for p2 up to 20 bar)
0 - 40 bar (for p2 up to 35 bar)
0 - 60 bar (for p2 up to 50 bar)
Seal cone complete
Dimensions [mm]
Size I          II III
Connection
threads
G 1/4, G 3/8 G 1/2 G 1
A 72 72 118
C 35 35 51
D 133 121 206
F 66 75 80
G 36 36 58
Gauges see chapter 11
Fasteners and connecting elements see page 49